## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

## In that Open Meetings Law has been modified temporarily under the current circumstances, the meeting scheduled for Tuesday will be held remotely using the ZOOM electronic platform.

A BOARD WORKSHOP MEETING/VIDEO TELECONFERENCE of the Board of Education of the West Babylon Union Free School District will be held via ZOOM video teleconferencing on **Tuesday**, April 13, 2021, at 5:00 PM. The purpose of the video teleconference Board of Education workshop meeting is a professional development session. The workshop is not open to the public.

A REGULAR MEETING/VIDEO TELECONFERENCE of the Board of Education of the West Babylon Union Free School District will be held via ZOOM video teleconferencing on **Tuesday**, April 13, 2021 at 7:00 PM. The purpose of the video teleconference Board of Education meeting is to approve the consent agenda. There will be no planned executive session. <u>The public portion of the meeting is scheduled to begin at 7:00 PM</u>. Public statements will be taken using the Chat feature of Zoom.

The Public Session will adjourn immediately upon the conclusion of the business before the Board. The meeting is open to the public. You will be able to view and listen to the meeting by joining the virtual meeting using the following information:

## Join Zoom Meeting

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://zoom.us/j/95027953741

Or One tap mobile :

US: +19294362866,,95027953741# or +13126266799,,95027953741#

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

<u>US: +1 929 436 2866 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 669 900 6833 or +1 253 215 8782 or</u> +1 346 248 7799 or 888 475 4499 (Toll Free) or 833 548 0276 (Toll Free) or 833 548 0282 (Toll Free) or 877 <u>853 5257 (Toll Free)</u>

Webinar ID: 950 2795 3741

International numbers available: https://zoom.us/u/ab4FCclKld

The Board of Education agenda can be found on BoardDocs using the link below:

https://go.boarddocs.com/ny/wbschools/Board.nsf/Public

Barbara A. Burrows, District Clerk

West Babylon Union Free School District

631-376-7008